25335746.

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS P VAR VAR
PROPERTY TYPE: OTHER

11119185.

DIRECT OFFSHORE INV ADJ P VAR VAR
PROPERTY TYPE: OTHER

-55,264.

3823EX A13W 5/10/2013 8:53:46 AM V 11-6.5 PAGE 81

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTMENT INCOME

P
Date Date soldorKind of Property Description

acquiredD
Gross sale Depreciation Excess of GainCost or FMV Adj. basis
price less allowed/ FMV over orother as of as of

expenses of sale adj basis (loss)allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69

JSA
1E1730 1.000

FORD FOUNDATION 13-1684331

INDIRECT OFFSHORE INV ADJ P VAR VAR
PROPERTY TYPE: OTHER

52,676.

WASH SALES ADJ & ROUNDING P VAR VAR
PROPERTY TYPE: OTHER

1,304,657.

TOTAL GAIN(LOSS) ..... 257157292.

3823EX A13W 5/10/2013 8:53:46 AM V 11-6.5 PAGE 82

FORD FOUNDATION 13-1684331

ATTACHMENT 1

FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER INCOME

REVENUE
AND NET ADJUSTED

EXPENSES INVESTMENT NET
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS INCOME INCOME
INTEREST ON PROGRAM RELATED INVESTMENTS 2,065,227. 2,065,227.
DIVIDENDS ON PROGRAM RELATED INVESTMENTS 230,000. 230,000.

TOTALS 2,295,227. 2,295,227.

ATTACHMENT 1
3823EX A13W 5/10/2013 8:53:46 AM V 11-6.5 PAGE 83

FORD FOUNDATION 13-1684331

ATTACHMENT 2

FORM 990PF, PART I - LEGAL FEES

REVENUE
AND NET ADJUSTED

EXPENSES INVESTMENT NET CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS INCOME INCOME PURPOSES

PROGRAM RELATED INVESTMENTS 24,809. 24,809.
INVESTMENTS 1,129,889. 1,129,889.
PROGRAM RELATED 139,536. 139,536.
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 415,271. 415,271.

TOTALS 1,709,505. 1,154,698. 554,807.

ATTACHMENT 2
3823EX A13W 5/10/2013 8:53:46 AM V 11-6.5 PAGE 84

FORD FOUNDATION 13-1684331

ATTACHMENT 3

FORM 990PF, PART I - ACCOUNTING FEES

REVENUE
AND NET ADJUSTED

EXPENSES INVESTMENT NET CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS INCOME INCOME PURPOSES

AUDITING 340,000. 100,332. 239,668.
EMPLOYEE RELATED BENEFITS 22,000. 6,492. 15,508.
TAX RELATED 70,000. 20,657. 49,343.
PROGRAM RELATED 429,220. 429,220.

TOTALS 861,220. 127,481. 733,739.

ATTACHMENT 3
3823EX A13W 5/10/2013 8:53:46 AM V 11-6.5 PAGE 85

FORD FOUNDATION 13-1684331

ATTACHMENT 4

FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES

REVENUE
AND NET ADJUSTED

EXPENSES INVESTMENT NET CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS INCOME INCOME PURPOSES

CONSULTANTS 4,216,079. 28,668. 4,187,411.
CONTRACTS WITH ORGANIZATIONS 20,391,170. 12,127,187. 8,263,983.
TEMPORARY HELP 1,034,303. 70,005. 964,298.

TOTALS 25,641,552. 12,225,860. 13,415,692.

ATTACHMENT 4
3823EX A13W 5/10/2013 8:53:46 AM V 11-6.5 PAGE 86

FORD FOUNDATION 13-1684331

ATTACHMENT 5

FORM 990PF, PART I - TAXES

REVENUE
AND

EXPENSES
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS

FEDERAL EXCISE TAX PROVISION 3,100,000.
COLORADO UBIT 1,508.
DELAWARE UBIT 453.
GEORGIA UBIT 1,354.
HAWAII UBIT 67,075.
ILLINOIS UBIT 638.
INDIANA UBIT 978.
IOWA UBIT 209.
MAINE UBIT 78.
MARYLAND UBIT 60,734.
MONTANA UBIT 6,578.
NEBRASKA UBIT 120.
NEW HAMPSHIRE UBIT 210.
NEW YORK CHAR500 1,500.
VIRGINIA UBIT 8,212.

TOTALS 3,249,647.

3823EX A13W 5/10/2013 8:53:46 AM V 11-6.5 PAGE 87

FORD FOUNDATION 13-1684331

ATTACHMENT 6

FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER EXPENSES

REVENUE
AND NET

EXPENSES INVESTMENT CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS INCOME PURPOSES
EQUIPMENT & LEASEHOLD IMPROV 89,356. 141,216. -51,860.
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,409,794. 167,349. 1,242,323.
RECRUITMENT 297,652. 18,573. 279,079.
DUES, TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT 214,195. 26,864. 187,331.
STATIONERY & SUPPLIES 283,044. 37,378. 245,666.
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 851,017. 33,214. 817,925.
PROVISION FOR LOSSES ON P.R.I. 240,878.
INDIRECT EXPENSES INCURRED 3,678,470. -3,678,470.
ACQ ASSETS USED FOR CHARITABLE 6,864,998.
ACCRUAL TO CASH BASIS -1,262,997.

TOTALS 3,385,936. 4,103,064. 4,643,995.

ATTACHMENT 6
3823EX A13W 5/10/2013 8:53:46 AM V 11-6.5 PAGE 88

FORD FOUNDATION 13-1684331

FORM 990PF, PART II - U.S. AND STATE OBLIGATIONS
ATTACHMENT 7

BEGINNING ENDING ENDING
DESCRIPTION BOOK VALUE BOOK VALUE FMV

U.S. GOVERNMENT OBLIGATIONS 1,640,856,780. 1,192,720,820. 1,192,720,820.

US OBLIGATIONS TOTAL 1,640,856,780. 1,192,720,820. 1,192,720,820.